
Hamilton Wheelers
Individual Time Trial 46km/23km

(VTTA Rules)
March 28th 2021

Woongoolba

Division 1st lap 2nd lap Ride Time

Ahead(+) or 

Behind (-)

VTTA Time PLACE No. First Name Surname Club Age Gender Time to Beat

2 laps 0:31:09 0:31:10 01:02:19 0:16:12 1 6 Mark Croonen Hamilton Wheelers CC 52 Male 01:18:31

2 laps 0:29:22 0:29:09 00:58:31 0:15:49 2 52 Joe Perkins Hamilton Wheelers CC 27 Male 01:14:20

2 laps 0:29:42 0:30:00 00:59:42 0:15:18 3 16 Lachlan Miller Uni of QLD Cycling 17 Male 01:15:00

2 laps 0:32:09 0:31:46 01:03:55 0:14:50 4 26 Nick Miller Uni of QLD Cycling 53 Male 01:18:45

2 laps 1:02:52 01:02:52 0:14:45 5 ADJ TIME 1 Kalvin Bartlett Balmoral Cycling Club 48 Male 01:17:37

2 laps 0:32:28 0:32:29 01:04:57 0:13:48 6 18 James Murphy Hamilton Wheelers CC 53 Male 01:18:45

2 laps 0:33:31 0:34:03 01:07:34 0:13:21 7 11 Gary Madigan Brisbane Cycling Club 61 Male 01:20:55

2 laps 0:41:42 0:20:49 01:02:31 0:13:11 8 10 Steve Ledger Uni of QLD Cycling 40 Male 01:15:42

2 laps 0:31:43 0:31:34 01:03:17 0:12:03 9 28 Matson McAdam Balmoral Cycling Club 16 Male 01:15:20

2 laps 0:33:16 0:33:10 01:06:26 0:11:38 10 4 Jason Gregg Ipswich Cycling Club 50 Male 01:18:04

2 laps 0:33:46 0:34:00 01:07:46 0:11:28 11 7 Darrell Henry Hamilton Wheelers CC 55 Male 01:19:14

2 laps 0:32:06 0:31:49 01:03:55 0:11:00 12 25 Dan Wilson Hamilton Wheelers CC 35 Male 01:14:55

2 laps 0:31:50 0:31:54 01:03:44 0:10:56 13 14 Bailey Swan Balmoral Cycling Club 18 Male 01:14:40

2 laps 0:35:10 0:34:47 01:09:57 0:09:17 14 17 Darren Gilbert Brisbane Cycling Club 55 Male 01:19:14

2 laps 0:34:13 0:33:57 01:08:10 0:08:18 15 3 Eoin McDonnell Hamilton Wheelers CC 43 Male 01:16:28

2 laps 0:34:08 0:35:09 01:09:17 0:08:07 16 13 Phil  Allen Uni of QLD Cycling 47 Male 01:17:24

2 laps 0:34:34 0:34:18 01:08:52 0:08:05 17 27 Cameron Allan Uni of QLD Cycling 45 Male 01:16:57

2 laps 0:34:20 0:33:00 01:07:20 0:07:41 18 22 Luke Bona Uni of QLD Cycling 36 Male 01:15:01

2 laps 0:38:17 0:37:16 01:15:33 0:07:11 19 53 Wayne Wilson Hamilton Wheelers CC 66 Male 01:22:44

2 laps 0:36:01 0:35:28 01:11:29 0:05:14 20 9 Robert Collins Hamilton Wheelers CC 44 Male 01:16:43

2 laps 0:37:22 0:37:09 01:14:31 0:05:14 21 8 chris marty Hamilton Wheelers CC 57 Male 01:19:45

2 laps 0:35:08 0:35:32 01:10:40 0:04:15 22 20 Troy Osborne Logan Cycling Club 35 Male 01:14:55

2 laps 0:38:03 0:38:43 01:16:46 0:02:28 23 15 Matthew Smart Hamilton Wheelers CC 55 Male 01:19:14

2 laps 0:38:37 0:41:00 01:19:37 0:01:58 24 21 John Madigan Hamilton Wheelers CC 63 Male 01:21:35

2 laps DNF 5 Jeremy Drice Ipswich Cycling Club 37 Male 01:15:08

2 laps DNF 23 sean rosser Uni of QLD Cycling 45 Male 01:16:57

2 laps DNF 29 Dave McAdam Balmoral Cycling Club 44 Male 01:16:43

2 laps DNS 19 David  Willsher Logan Cycling Club 19 Male 0.051851852

2 laps DNS 24 John Lamont Hamilton Wheelers CC 52 Male 01:18:31

2 laps SCR 12 Jack Geeves Ipswich Cycling Club 21 Male 01:14:20

1 lap 00:38:06 0:04:38 1 46 Colin Howkins Hamilton Wheelers CC 74 Male 00:42:44

1 lap 00:44:45 0:04:02 2 44 Ron Young Hamilton Wheelers CC 86 Male 00:48:47

1 lap 00:37:33 0:03:49 3 42 Arthur Puie Murwillumbah Cycling Club 69 Male 00:41:22

1 lap 00:37:54 0:03:24 4 40 Emily Hanbury Wynnum Redlands Cycling Club 46 Female 00:41:18

1 lap 00:38:01 0:02:19 5 48 stuart morrison Hamilton Wheelers CC 64 Male 00:40:20

1 lap 00:38:58 0:01:45 6 49 Ric Svanberg Hamilton Wheelers CC 66 Male 00:40:43

1 lap 00:38:35 0:00:45 7 43 Darren Gallacher Uni of QLD Cycling 44 Male 00:37:50

1 lap 00:39:47 0:00:42 8 50 Ash Holzheimer Hamilton Wheelers CC 50 Male 00:38:29

1 lap 00:40:06 0:00:30 9 47 Richard Moran Hamilton Wheelers CC 51 Male 00:38:36

1 lap 00:42:23 0:00:02 10 51 Hugh Fyson Hamilton Wheelers CC 73 Male 00:42:25

1 lap 00:51:28 -11:18 11 45 Nicholas Rogers Murwillumbah Cycling Club 63 Male 00:40:10

1 lap DNS 41 Shannon Clarke Hamilton Wheelers CC 33 Female

UNGRADED PLEASE APPLY ASAP



Hamilton Wheelers
Individual Time Trial 46km/23km

(Sorted by Grade)

March 28th 2021

Woongoolba

Hamilton GradeDivision 1st lap 2nd lap Ride Time

Ahead(+) or 

Behind (-)

VTTA Time First Name Surname Club Age Gender Time to Beat

A Grade 2 laps 0:29:22 0:29:09 00:58:31 0:15:49 Joe Perkins Hamilton Wheelers CC 27 Male 01:14:20

A Grade 2 laps 0:29:42 0:30:00 00:59:42 0:15:18 Lachlan Miller Uni of QLD Cycling 17 Male 01:15:00

A Grade 2 laps 0:41:42 0:20:49 01:02:31 0:13:11 Steve Ledger Uni of QLD Cycling 40 Male 01:15:42

A Grade 2 laps 0:31:50 0:31:54 01:03:44 0:10:56 Bailey Swan Balmoral Cycling Club 18 Male 01:14:40

A Grade 2 laps 0:32:06 0:31:49 01:03:55 0:11:00 Dan Wilson Hamilton Wheelers CC 35 Male 01:14:55

A Grade 2 laps 0:32:09 0:31:46 01:03:55 0:14:50 Nick Miller Uni of QLD Cycling 53 Male 01:18:45

A Grade 2 laps 0:34:34 0:34:18 01:08:52 0:08:05 Cameron Allan Uni of QLD Cycling 45 Male 01:16:57

A Grade 2 laps Dave McAdam Balmoral Cycling Club 44 Male 01:16:43

B Grade 2 laps 0:31:09 0:31:10 01:02:19 0:16:12 Mark Croonen Hamilton Wheelers CC 52 Male 01:18:31

B Grade 2 laps 1:02:52 01:02:52 0:14:45 Kalvin Bartlett Balmoral Cycling Club 48 Male 01:17:37

B Grade 2 laps 0:31:43 0:31:34 01:03:17 0:12:03 Matson McAdam Balmoral Cycling Club 16 Male 01:15:20

B Grade 2 laps 0:32:28 0:32:29 01:04:57 0:13:48 James Murphy Hamilton Wheelers CC 53 Male 01:18:45

B Grade 2 laps 0:33:16 0:33:10 01:06:26 0:11:38 Jason Gregg Ipswich Cycling Club 50 Male 01:18:04

B Grade 2 laps 0:34:20 0:33:00 01:07:20 0:07:41 Luke Bona Uni of QLD Cycling 36 Male 01:15:01

B Grade 2 laps 0:33:31 0:34:03 01:07:34 0:13:21 Gary Madigan Brisbane Cycling Club 61 Male 01:20:55

B Grade 2 laps 0:34:08 0:35:09 01:09:17 0:08:07 Phil  Allen Uni of QLD Cycling 47 Male 01:17:24

B Grade 2 laps 0:36:01 0:35:28 01:11:29 0:05:14 Robert Collins Hamilton Wheelers CC 44 Male 01:16:43

B Grade 2 laps Jeremy Drice Ipswich Cycling Club 37 Male 01:15:08

B Grade 2 laps sean rosser Uni of QLD Cycling 45 Male 01:16:57

B Grade 2 laps Jack Geeves Ipswich Cycling Club 21 Male 01:14:20

C Grade 2 laps 0:33:46 0:34:00 01:07:46 0:11:28 Darrell Henry Hamilton Wheelers CC 55 Male 01:19:14

C Grade 2 laps 0:34:13 0:33:57 01:08:10 0:08:18 Eoin McDonnell Hamilton Wheelers CC 43 Male 01:16:28

C Grade 2 laps 0:35:10 0:34:47 01:09:57 0:09:17 Darren Gilbert Brisbane Cycling Club 55 Male 01:19:14

C Grade 2 laps 0:35:08 0:35:32 01:10:40 0:04:15 Troy Osborne Logan Cycling Club 35 Male 01:14:55

C Grade 2 laps 0:37:22 0:37:09 01:14:31 0:05:14 chris marty Hamilton Wheelers CC 57 Male 01:19:45

C Grade 2 laps 0:38:03 0:38:43 01:16:46 0:02:28 Matthew Smart Hamilton Wheelers CC 55 Male 01:19:14

C Grade 2 laps John Lamont Hamilton Wheelers CC 52 Male 01:18:31

D Grade 2 laps 0:38:17 0:37:16 01:15:33 0:07:11 Wayne Wilson Hamilton Wheelers CC 66 Male 01:22:44

D Grade 2 laps 0:38:37 0:41:00 01:19:37 0:01:58 John Madigan Hamilton Wheelers CC 63 Male 01:21:35

Ungraded 2 laps David  Willsher Logan Cycling Club 19 Male 0.051851852

C Grade 1 lap 00:37:33 0:03:49 Arthur Puie Murwillumbah Cycling Club 69 Male 00:41:22

C Grade 1 lap 00:51:28 -11:18 Nicholas Rogers Murwillumbah Cycling Club 63 Male 00:40:10

D Grade 1 lap 00:40:06 0:00:30 Richard Moran Hamilton Wheelers CC 51 Male 00:38:36

D Grade 1 lap 00:39:47 0:00:42 Ash Holzheimer Hamilton Wheelers CC 50 Male 00:38:29

D Grade 1 lap 00:38:35 0:00:45 Darren Gallacher Uni of QLD Cycling 44 Male 00:37:50

D Grade 1 lap 00:38:58 0:01:45 Ric Svanberg Hamilton Wheelers CC 66 Male 00:40:43

D Grade 1 lap 00:38:01 0:02:19 stuart morrison Hamilton Wheelers CC 64 Male 00:40:20

D Grade 1 lap 00:37:54 0:03:24 Emily Hanbury Wynnum Redlands Cycling Club 46 Female 00:41:18

D Grade 1 lap 00:38:06 0:04:38 Colin Howkins Hamilton Wheelers CC 74 Male 00:42:44

D Grade 1 lap Shannon Clarke Hamilton Wheelers CC 33 Female

E Grade 1 lap 00:42:23 0:00:02 Hugh Fyson Hamilton Wheelers CC 73 Male 00:42:25

F Grade 1 lap 00:44:45 0:04:02 Ron Young Hamilton Wheelers CC 86 Male 00:48:47

UNGRADED PLEASE APPLY ASAP


